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	 1	 Carol J. Beaman
	 2	 Dee Sharples
	 3	 Robert Alan Hatch
	 4	 Yvonne Roe
	 5	 Jaime Garcia
	 6	 Bill Dillon
	 7	 Tom Williams
	 8	 Martha Stahr Carpenter
	 9	 Kristine Larsen
	10	 Richard “Doc” Kinne
	 11	 Winston Wilkerson-Montout
	12	 Carmen Wilkerson-Montout
	13	 Seiichi Sakuma
	14	 Paul Norris
	15	 Josch Hambsch
	16	 James Roe
	17	 Anna Fay Williams
	18	 Richard Wagner
	19	 Scott Tracy
	20	 Anna Sudaric Hillier
	21	 Doug Welch
	22	 Arlo U. Landolt
	23	 John Toone
	24	 Alice Moat
	25	 Seiichiro Kiyota
	26	 Barry B. Beaman
	27	 Dan Lorraine
	28	 Ken Menzies
	29	 Chris Watson
	30	 Arne Henden
	31	 Mario Motta
	32	 Karen Meech
	33	 Gary Billings
	34	 Gerry Samolyk

	35	 Albert Holm
	36	 Sebastian Otero
	37	 Richard Sanderson
	38	 Jeremy Shears
	39	 Helmar Adler
	40	 Barbara L. Welther
	41	 Lee Anne Willson
	42	 John Percy
	43	 Marvin Baldwin
	44	 Mike Simonsen
	45	 Matthew Templeton
	46	 Peter Lake
	47	 Gerald P. Dyck
	48	 Will McMain
	49	 Frank Dempsey
	50	 Ann Saladyga
	51	 Ronald Zissell
	52	 Neil Simmons
	53	 Charles E. Scovil
	54	 George Sjoberg
	55	 Richard Post
	56	 Tim Crawford
	57	 Chris Norris
	58	 Robert Stine
	59	 Gil Lubcke
	60	 Louis B. Cox
	61	 Russell Chabot
	62	 Frank Schorr
	63	 Kevin B. Paxson
	64	 Gordon Myers
	65	 Shaun Keller
	66	 Tom Bretl
	67	 Bill Goff
	68	 Donn Starkey

	69	 Nancy Clark
	70	 Jeff Horne
	71	 Wayne Clark
	72	 Henri M. van Bemmel
	73	 Jerry Horne
	74	 Chris Stephan
	75	 Brad Walter
	76	 Richard Sabo
	77	 Adrian Ormsby
	78	 Gary Walker
	79	 George Emmons 
	80	 Stephanie Slater
	81	 Horace Smith
	82	 Paul A. Valleli
	83	 John Briggs
	84	 Gary Ahrendts
	85	 Shelby Delos
	86	 Patrick Wils
	87	 Timothy Barker
	88	 Katrien Kolenberg
	89	 David Williams
	90	 Eric Broens
	91	 Edward J. Los
	92	 Michael Saladyga
	93	 Marco Ciocca
	94	 Sara Beck
	95	 John O’Neill
	96	 Joe Patterson
	97	 Elizabeth O. Waagen
	98	 Mike Mattei
	99	 Aaron Price
	100	 James Cottle
	101	 Lauren Rosenbaum
	102	 Ed Guinan

The 100th Annual Meeting of the AAVSO, Cambridge and Woburn, Mass., 
October 5–8, 2011
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The 100th Annual Meeting of the AAVSO, Cambridge and 
Woburn, Massachusetts, October 5–8, 2011

List of Participants

continued on following pages

	 Helmar Adler	 Danvers, Massachusetts
	 Gary Ahrendts	 Norton, Massachusetts
	 Charles Alcock	 Cambridge, Massachusetts
	 Leonard Amburgey	 Fitchburg, Massachusetts
	 Marvin Baldwin	 Butlerville, Indiana
	 Mary Lou Baldwin	 Butlerville, Indiana
	 Timothy Barker	 Norton, Massachusetts
	 Barry B. Beaman	 Rockford, Illinois
	 Carol J. Beaman	 Rockford, Illinois
	 Sara Beck	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 Gary Billings	 Rockyford, Canada
	 Donna Bretl	 Plymouth, Minnesota
	 Tom Bretl	 Plymouth, Minnesota
	 John W. Briggs	 Eagle, Colorado
	 Eric Broens	 Mol, Belgium
	 Leslie Brown	 Waterford, Connecticut
	 Tom Callinan	 Norwich, Connecticut
	 Martha Stahr Carpenter	 Charlottesville, Virginia
	 Russell Chabot	 Oak Creek, Wisconsin
	 Glen Chaple	 Townsend, Massachusetts
	 Marco Ciocca	 Richmond, Kentucky
	 Nancy Clark	 St. Louis, Missouri
	 Wayne Clark	 St. Louis, Missouri
	 Lou Cohen	 Cambridge, Massachusetts
	 James Cottle	 Fiddletown, California
	 Louis B. Cox	 Deep River, Canada
	 Carole L. Crawford	 Arch Cape, Oregon
	 Tim R. Crawford	 Arch Cape, Oregon
	 Keith Danskin	 Amherst, New Hampshire
	 Sylvia Danskin	 Amherst, New Hampshire
	 Kate Davis	 Arlington, Massachusetts
	 Shelby Delos	 Johnston, Rhode Island
	 Frank Dempsey	 Pickering, Canada
	 Dennis di Cicco	 Sky & Telescope, Massachusetts
	 Bill Dillon	 Missouri City, Texas
	 Gerald P. Dyck	 Assonet, Massachusetts
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	 George Emmons	 Acton, Massachusetts
	 Rick Fienberg	 Belmont, Massachusetts
	 Jaime Garcia	 Mendoza, Argentina
	 Miriam Gingerich	 Cambridge, Massachusetts
	 Owen Gingerich	 Cambridge, Massachusetts
	 Bill Goff	 Sutter Creek, California
	 Ed Guinan	 Villanova, Pennsylvania
	 Josch Hambsch	 Mol, Belgium
	 Robert Alan Hatch	 Gainesville, Florida
	 Arne Henden	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 Linda Henden	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 Dustin Hendrickson	 Somerville, Massachusetts
	 Anna Sudaric Hillier	 Lexington, Massachusetts
	 Albert Holm	 Columbia, Maryland
	 Jeff Horne	 Irvine, California
	 Jerry Horne	 San Jose, California
	 Valerie Horne	 Irvine, California
	 Margarita Karovska Neily	 Allston, Massachusetts
	 Shaun Keller	 Lexington, Massachusetts
	 Richard Kinne	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 Seiichiro Kiyota	 Tsukuba, Japan
	 Katrien Kolenberg	 Cambridge, Massachusetts
	 Roger Kolman	 Glen Ellyn, Illinois
	 Peter Lake	 Wonga Park, Australia
	 Arlo U. Landolt	 Baton Rouge, Louisiana
	 Kristine Larsen	 New Britain, Connecticut
	 Daniel Lorraine	 Cranston, Rhode Island
	 Edward J. Los	 Nashua, New Hampshire
	 Gilbert C. Lubcke	 Middleton, Wisconsin
	 Alan MacRobert	 Sky & Telescope, Massachusetts
	 Mike Mattei	 Littleton, Massachusetts
	 Will McMain	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 Karen Meech	 Kaneoeh, Hawaii
	 Ken Menzies	 Framingham, Massachusetts
	 Alice Carpenter Moat	 Orefield, Pennsylvania
	 Joyce Motta	 Gloucester, Massachusetts
	 Mario Motta	 Gloucester, Massachusetts
	 Gordon Myers	 Hillsborough, California
	 Bob Naeye	 Sky & Telescope, Massachusetts
	 Clark Neily	 Allston, Massachusetts
	 Chris Norris	 Rosenberg, Texas
	 Paul Norris	 Quincy, Massachusetts

continued on following pages
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continued on next page

	 John O’Neill	 Rush, Ireland
	 Adrian Ormsby	 Saline, Michigan
	 Sebastian Otero	 Buenos Aires, Argentina
	 Joe Patterson	 New York, New York
	 Kevin B. Paxson	 Spring, Texas
	 Arthur E. Pearlmutter	 Auburn, Massachusetts
	 John Percy	 Toronto, Canada
	 Richard S. Post	 Lexington, Massachusetts
	 Aaron Price	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts 
	 Jamie Riggs	 Greeley, Colorado
	 James Roe	 Wentzville, Missouri
	 Yvonne Roe	 Wentzville, Missouri
	 Lauren Rosenbaum	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 Jessica Roy	 Canton, Massachusetts
	 Richard Sabo	 Bozeman, Montana
	 Atsuo Sakuma	 Kawasaki, Japan
	 Nobuko Sakuma	 Kawasaki, Japan
	 Seiichi Sakuma	 Kawasaki, Japan
	 Ann M. Saladyga	 Somerville, Massachusetts
	 Michael Saladyga	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 Gerry Samolyk	 Greenfield, Wisconsin
	 Richard Sanderson	 Springfield, Massachusetts
	 Frank Schorr	 Lawrenceville, Georgia
	 Charles E. Scovil	 Stamford, Connecticut
	 Dee Sharples	 Honeoye Falls, New York
	 Jeremy Shears	 Tarporley, England
	 Neil Simmons	 Salem, Wisconsin
	 Irene Simonsen	 Imlay City, Michigan
	 Mike Simonsen	 AAVSO Staff, Michigan
	 George Sjoberg	 Duxbury, Massachusetts
	 Linda Sjoberg	 Duxbury, Massachusetts
	 Stephanie Slater	 Laramie, Wyoming
	 Horace A. Smith	 East Lansing, Michigan
	 Jeno Sokoloski	 New York, New York
	 Connie Starkey	 Auburn, Indiana
	 Donn Starkey	 Auburn, Indiana
	 Christopher Stephan	 Sebring, Florida
	 Chris Stine	 Newbury Park, California
	 Robert Stine	 Newbury Park, California
	 Richard J. Strazdas	 Westford, Massachusetts
	 Vladimir Strelnitski	 Nantucket, Massachusetts
	 Paula Szkody	 Seattle, Washington
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	 Matthew Templeton	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 John Toone	 Shrewsbury, England
	 Scott Tracy	 North Granby, Connecticut
	 Paul A. Valleli	 Burlington, Massachusetts
	 Henri M. van Bemmel	 Keswick, Canada
	 Arline Waagen	 Arlington, Massachusetts
	 Elizabeth O. Waagen	 AAVSO HQ, Massachusetts
	 Richard Wagner	 Ottawa, Canada
	 Gary Walker	 South Yarmouth, Massachusetts
	 Kathy Walker	 South Yarmouth, Massachusetts
	 Bradley S. Walter	 Lockhart, Texas
	 Christopher Watson	 San Diego, California
	 Doug Welch	 Dundas, Canada
	 Barbara L. Welther	 Woburn, Massachusetts
	 Carmen Wilkerson-Montout	 New York, New York
	 Winston Wilkerson-Montout	 New York, New York
	 Anna Fay Williams	 Houston, Texas
	 David B. Williams	 Whitestown, Indiana
	 Thomas R. Williams	 Houston, Texas
	 Lee Anne Willson	 Ames, Iowa
	 Patrick Wils	 Hever, Belgium
	 Robert F. Wing	 Columbus, Ohio
	 Ronald Zissell	 South Hadley, Massachusetts
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Tuesday, October 4
	 8:00 	 a.m. 	
	    Council Meeting at Headquarters

Wednesday, October 5
	 8:00 	 a.m. breakfast provided 
	 8:30 	 a.m. registration 
	9 :00 	History Papers Session 1: 
   			      Women in AAVSO History
	10:30 	coffee break
	11:00 	History Papers Session 2: 
			   Women in AAVSO History
	12:30 	p.m. lunch break
	 2:00 	History Papers Session 3: 
			   History of Variable Star
			   Organizations
	 3:30 	coffee break
	 4:00 	History Papers Session 4:		
			   History of Variable Star 
			   Organizations
	 6:30 	AAVSO Leadership Banquet
			   at Headquarters 

Thursday, October 6
	10:00 	 a.m. 
		  HQ building dedication 
			   and time capsule 			
			   ceremonies
	12:00 	 p.m. lunch break
	 5:00 	Duck boat tour and 
			   lobsterbake

Schedule for the 100th Annual Meeting of the AAVSO, held in 
Cambridge and Woburn, Massachusetts, October 5–8, 2011

Friday, October 7
	 8:00 	 a.m. breakfast provided
	 8:30 	 registration 
	 9:00 	Membership meeting
	11:00 	coffee break
	11:30 	Book reading and signing; 
			   musical performance
	12:00 	 p.m. lunch break
	 1:30 	 Paper Session 1
	 2:30 	 Paper Session 2
	 7:00 	History Papers Session 5: 
			   Variable Star Observers

Saturday, October 8
	 8:00 	 a.m. breakfast provided
	 8:30 	 registration 
	 9:00 	 Paper Session 3
	10:30 	coffee break
	11:00 	 Paper Session 4
	12:30 	 p.m. lunch break
	 2:00 	 Paper Session 5
	 3:30 	coffee break
	 4:00 	 Poster and centennial picture 
		    session
	 6:30 	cash bar
	 7:00 	AAVSO 
			   Centennial Banquet
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History Sessions

Kristine Larsen Michael Saladyga Elizabeth O. Waagen Thomas R. Williams

John Toone Josch Hambsch Donn Starkey
  for Stan Walker

David Williams Roger S. Kolman
  via cyberspace

Charles Scovil

Patrick Wils

The Paper Sessions—photographs of the presenters
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  Meeting photo 
    not available:
  Caroline Moore
  Rodney Howe

Scientific and General Sessions

Mario Motta Seiichi Sakuma Karen Meech John Percy

Paula Szkody Robert Hatch Barry Beaman Gerald Dyck

Jamie Riggs Sebastian Otero Chris Watson Stephanie Slater

Jerry Horne Horace Smith Ed Guinan Lee Anne Willson

Kevin Paxson Ed Los Arlo Landolt


